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RECRUITMENTS IN GOVERNMENT SERVICE


285 DR. V. SIVADASAN:


Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state:


(a)        the number of applicants in Group A, B and C services during the last five years,

            year-wise and State-wise details thereof;

(b) the number of candidates who have been given appointments in Group A, B and C services during the last five years, year-wise and State-wise details thereof;

(c) whether there is any special recruitment drive to ensure that atleast 10 Lakh candidates are appointed to Union Government services; and

(d) the total number of vacancies in Group A , B and C services?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES

AND PENSIONS AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE PRIME MINISTER’S OFFICE

(DR. JITENDRA SINGH)


(a) & (b): During the last five years, Staff Selection Commission (SSC) and Union Public Service Commission (UPSC) have recommended 1,74,894 and 24,256 candidates, respectively, in Group ‘A’, ‘B’ and ‘C’ services.


(c): Occurrence and filling up of vacancies is a continuous process, as per the requirement of various Ministries/ Departments/ Organizations of Central Government. Government has already issued instructions to all Ministries/ Departments for timely filling up of the unfilled posts. The Rozgar Melas being organized by Government of India are expected to act as a catalyst in further employment generation and provide meaningful opportunities to the Youth for their empowerment and participation in National Development directly.


(d): As per Annual Report of Department of Expenditure, the number of vacant posts under various Ministries/ Departments of the Central Government, as on 01.03.2021, in Group A, B and C are 23584, 118807 and 836936, respectively.


*****

